

**Mat Suit 1366 of 2021**

**Order No.12**

08.08.2023

Petitioner files hazira.  
Respondent is absent without steps.  
Today is fixed for PH.  
Regular PO is on leave.  
The case is adjourned today.  
To 02.12.2023 for PH.

Addl. District Judge, (IC)  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipre.  
WB-00757