

MAT 1366 OF 2021

Order No.18

Date :16.12.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by respondent.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld advocate.

Respondent is absent without any steps.

Ld advocate for respondent on repeated out sides call none moved.

Accordingly, the case record is fixed for ex parte against respondent.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 13.03.2026 for ex parte hearing.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)